
Hanover Outdoor Furniture 

IMPORTANT 
If you have any problems with this product (missing or damaged parts, assembly issues, etc.), 

PLEASE DO NOT RETURN TO THE RETAILER/STORE
from where you purchased the product.   

Please call our Toll‐Free Customer Service Hotline at: 1‐866‐851‐8438
Between 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM Eastern Time, Monday through Friday 

Or visit our website at:   www.hanover‐products.com

To expedite any future warranty claims, please retain the Instruction Sheet, Warranty 
Card and receipt for future use. 

For  additional on‐line support on assembly, troubleshooting and care & maintenance of your outdoor 
furniture, please visit our website at:    www.hanover‐products.com. 

6/1/2015 (b) 



Page 3 of 6



Page 4 of 6



SQUARE DINING TABLE

Owner's Manual

Page 1 of 6



A

B

AA

1

4

12

Table leg 

Table top

BB

CC

DD

M6*15 He x bolt

M6 Washer

M6 Hex bolt cap

Wrench

12

12

1

Page 5 of 6



Page 6 of 6

Assembly

Attaching the table legs1

Positioning the table 

□ Turn the table over and set it down on its legs.

The table is now ready for use.

2 
□

□

□

□

Place the table top (A) on a soft, �at non-abrasive

 surface.

Attach the table legs (B) to the table top (A)
using the M6*15 hex bolts (AA) and washers (BB).

Please ensure all the bolts are assembled correctly.
Tighten all the bolts (AA) with the socket wrench (DD). 
Attach the hex bolt caps (CC).

BB
AA
CC  

B

B



SWIVEL DINING CHAIR

Owner's Manual

Page 1 of 6



A

C1

C2

2

2

2Right arm

   Left arm 

Seat frame

B

D

E

F

Stem bracket

Base

Lumbar pillow

Seat cushion

2

2

2

2

Page 5 of 6

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

GG

HH

M6*35 He x bolt

M6 Hex bo lt cap

M6 Socket hex bo lt cap

M6*25 Socket hex bolt

M6*20 Hex bolt

 Washer

Hex wrench

Wrench

8

4

8

20

16

4

1

1



Page 6 of 6

Assembly 

Attaching the arms Attaching the stem bracket 
□

□ 

□ 

2 

E
F

CC

DD

EE

C2

C1

DD B  B FF

D

□ 

Connecting the base and seat 
Place the base (D) on a flat surface and align the stem 
under the seat frame (A) with the hole on the base. Push 
down firmly to lock the seat frame (A) and base (D) 
together.

□ 

3 
Place the seat cushions (F) and lumbar pillows (E) onto the chairs.□

4 

Place the seat frame (A) on a soft , flat non-abrasive 
surface.
Attach the front of arms (C1) and (C2) to the seat frame (A) 
using washers (DD) and hex bolts (AA). Do not fully tighten 
the bolts.
Attach the back of the arms (C1) and (C2) to the seat 
frame (A) using a washer (DD) and socket hex bolt (BB). Do 
not fully tighten the bolts.
Ensure all bolts are aligned and assembled correctly. 
Tighten all hex bolts (AA) with the  wrench (HH). Attach the 
hex bolt caps (EE).
Tighten all socket hex bolts (BB) with the hex wrench (GG). 
Attach th e so ck et he x b olt cap s (FF ).

□

□ 

Attach the stem bracket (B) to the seat frame (A) using the 
washers (DD) and hex bolts (CC).
Ensure all bolts are aligned and assembled correctly. 
Tighten all hex bolts (CC) with the wrench (HH). 
Attach the hex bolt caps (EE).

□ 

A

A

1 

B

A

□

□

□ Repeat step 1-4 for the second chair.

AA

DD

EE

Adding the seat cushions and pillows 


	HANFRB Cover
	STRATHMERE6PC-Manual.pdf
	Almo 2356 Strathmere 6pc seating set-coffee table
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4

	Almo 2356 Strathmere Loveseat.pdf
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3


	Square dining table IM-English version 2017.12.1.pdf
	空白页面

	Swivel dining chair IM -English version 2017.12.1 (1).pdf
	空白页面




